
Appendices 

Contact Details of Meeting Participants and Facilitators 
 Surname  Name Organisation  Contact Number and Email Address 

 
1. Bareetsi Purene Botswana National Commission for 

UNESCO 
(+267) 3674518 
pbareetsi@gov.bw 
 

2. Bolokoe Tiny Sereko Department of Arts and Culture, P. Bag 
00291, Gaborone, Botswana 

(+267) 2414187 
tsbolokoe@gmail.com 
 

3. Chabata Farai National Museums and Monuments of 
Zimbabwe, Box CY33 Causeway, 
Harare 

(+263)-4-751797/8; (+263) 772363825 
fmchabata@gmail.com 
 

4. Chifunyise Stephen CHIPAWO stephen.chifunyise@gmail.com 
 

5. Chimhundu Herbert  Institute of Lifelong Learning, Chinhoyi 
University of Technology, Zimbabwe 

(+263) 772 126 932 
h.v.chimhundu@gmail.com 
 

6. Dlamini Gcebile D. Swaziland National Museum, 
Swaziland 

(+268) 24161516; (+268) 76127829 
magakagce@yahoo.co.uk 
 

7. Jacobs Marc FARO & VVB, Brussels 00321212131060 
marc.jacobs@faronet.be 
 

8. Karadzandima Rudo National Archives of Zimbabwe, P.Bag 
CY 7729, Causeway, Harare 

(+9.263) 776676272; (+263)-4-792741-3 
rkaradzandima@archives.gov.zw 
 

 
 



9. Keitseng Botlhale Carol Department of Arts and Culture, P. Bag 
00291, Gaborone, Botswana 

(+267) 3951556 
bkeitseng@gov.bw 
 

10. Leanya Thabo Ministry of Tourism, Environment and 
Culture, Lesotho 

(+266) 62545262; (+266) 22313034 
tleanya@yahoo.com 
 

11. Mapena  Tokelo Ministry of Tourism, Environment and 
Culture, Lesotho 

(+266) 63078277; (+266) 22313034 
tcmapena@gmail.com 
 

12. Matope  Silas National Gallery of Zimbabwe, 20 
Julius Nyerere Way, Harare, Zimbabwe 

matopesilas@gmail.com; 
operations@nationalgallery.co.zw 
 

13. Mazibuko Lovemore Department of Culture, Malawi lovemoremazibuko@yahoo.com 
 

14. Mikuwa Racheal Ministry of Tourism Culture, Malawi (+265) 999484062; (+265) 888111242 
rachealmikuwa@gmail.com; 
rachealmikuwa@yahoo.com 
 

15. Moyo Moffat University of Zambia, Dept of 
Literature and Languages, Box 32379, 
Lusaka  

(+260) 967 424 283 
moffat.moyo@unza.zm; moyomoffat@yahoo.com 
 

16. Mukaronda Daphne Zimbabwe National Commission for 
UNESCO 

(+263)-4-702150 
dmukaronda@gmail.com 
 

17. Munyima Munukayumbwa University of Zambia, Institute of 
Economic and Social Research, P.O. 
Box 30900, Lusaka, Zambia 

(+260) 966393632 
munyimam@yahoo.co.uk; m.munyima@unza.zm 
 

18. Murambiwa Ivan National Archives of Zimbabwe, P.Bag 
CY 7729, Causeway, Harare 

+(263)-4-792744 
immurambiwa@archives.gov.zw 
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19. Mutuwira Edson Kudzai Ministry of Sport, Arts and Culture, 
Zimbabwe 

(+263) 712872978 
ekmutuwira@yahoo.com 
 

20. Ndlovu Temba P. Zimbabwe National Commission for 
UNESCO 

(+263)-4-702150 
zimnatcom@gmail.com 
 

21. Nkanbule  Temahlubi D. Swaziland National Museum, 
Swaziland 

(+268) 24161516; (+268) 76121311 
temahlubi@gmail.com 
 

22. Sam Ismael College of the Arts, Namibia (+264) 817807021 
ishsam911@gmail.com 
 

23. Tawana Freda Mwalyana Ministry of Youth National Service 
Sport and Culture, Directorate of 
National Heritage & Culture 
Programmes, Windhoek, Namibia 

(+264) 61 2706130; (+264) 81 2555276 
fredatawana@yahoo.com 
 

24. Timbe Chris Melo-Rhythm Instruments christimbe@yahoo.com 
 

25. Welling Menno African Heritage, Box 622, Zomba, 
Malawi 

(+265) 999235823 
welling@africanheritage.mw 
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